503935895 07/28/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3982549

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE - TYPO - STREET ADDRESS SHOULD BE 6151 E FIREWEED DR. previously recorded on Reel 039258 Frame 0340. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHAUN RAY NICHOLS	07/24/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AK SALMON BEAR, LLC	
Street Address:	6151 E FIREWEED DR.	
City:	WASILLA	
State/Country:	ALASKA	
Postal Code:	99654	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14568558

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (406)493-1196

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 406-493-1617

Email:john@haffeyvap.comCorrespondent Name:JOHN F. HAFFEYAddress Line 1:100 RYMAN ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: MISSOULA, MONTANA 59806

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5020 - PH5869	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN F. HAFFEY	
SIGNATURE:	/John F. Haffey/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=original patent assignment cover sheet#page1.tif source=Corrected address Nichols Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503935895 REEL: 039502 FRAME: 0410

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3977969

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
SHAUN RAY NICHOLS		07/24/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AK SALMON BEAR, LLC
Street Address:	615 E FIREWEED DR.
City:	WASILLA
State/Country:	ALASKA
Postal Code:	99654

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14568558

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (406)493-1196

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 406-493-1617

Email: john@haffeyvap.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN F. HAFFEY
Address Line 1: 100 RYMAN ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: MISSOULA, MONTANA 59806

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5020 - PH5869	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN F HAFFEY	
SIGNATURE:	/John F. Haffey/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Nichols Salmon Bear Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039502 FRAME: 0411

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Shaun Ray Nichols, an individual, and having a place of residence at 265 Jay St., Soldotna, AK, 99669, USA, is the inventor of an invention and entitled "Self Hook Setting Rod Holder", for which an application for United States Letters Patent Application was filed on December 12, 2014, under Application No. 14/568,558.

And Whereas, AK Salmon Bear, LLC, a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Alaska, USA, and having a place of business at 615 E Fireweed Dr. Wasilla, AK, 99654, USA, has acquired from me the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries throughout the world in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Shaun Ray Nichols, confirm that I have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto AK Salmon Bear, LLC, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of American and all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to any divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and extensions of said application, together with the right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by all applicable international treaties or conventions based on said application for United States Letters Patent.

I agree that I will, without further consideration, do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Haffey Vap PLLC (PO Box 1988, Missoula, Montana, 59806, USA) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Signed this 24 day of jel, 2016 at Solver Witness, USA

PATENT REEL: 039502 FRAME: 0412

RECORDED: 07/28/2016